

\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 5217/2018 & CRL.M.A.34082/2018**
NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU Petitioner
Through: Mr. Shashwat Bansal,
Advocate

versus

AMIT KUMAR Respondent
Through

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

% **12.12.2019**

1. Respondent is unserved.
2. In the interest of justice, issue fresh notice to the respondent by all modes, on petitioner taking steps within ten days, returnable on 18.3.2020. Notice be given *dasti* as well.
3. Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

DECEMBER 12, 2019

tp