



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5217/2018**

NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shashwat Bansal,
Advocate.

versus

AMIT KUMAR

..... Respondent

Through: None.

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA
AGGARWAL**

**ORDER
03.03.2023**

%

Vide order dated 25.11.2022 file is placed before this Court for service of respondent.

As per office note, PF has not been filed. One more opportunity is granted to the petitioner to file PF for service of respondent.

Fresh notice be issued to the respondent to be served by all permissible modes subject to petitioner filing fresh PF within three weeks.

Put up on 04.08.2023.

**SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 3, 2023/yo