



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5217/2018

NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Arun Khatri, Mr. Shelly
Dixit, Ms. Tracy Sebastian and
Mr. Devender Singh, Adv.

versus

AMIT KUMAR

.....Respondent
Through: None.

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA**

ORDER
23.01.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 25.11.2022 for completion of service.

As per office note, steps have not been taken for service of respondent.

Last and final opportunity is granted to serve the respondent subject to filing the cost of Rs. 2,000/- to be deposited with Delhi High Court Legal Services Authority.

Fresh notice be issued to respondent to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks, returnable on 12.05.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 23, 2026/yo